

SHB 1678 - H AMD TO H AMD (H-1610.2/23) **247**

By Representative Riccelli

1 On page 2, beginning on line 18 of the striking amendment, after
2 "(2)" strike all material through "18.29" on line 19 and insert
3 "Commission" means the dental quality assurance commission
4 established in chapter 18.32"

5
6 On page 3, line 18 of the striking amendment, after "the"
7 strike "committee" and insert "commission"

8
9 On page 3, line 25 of the striking amendment, after "the"
10 strike "committee" and insert "commission"

11
12 On page 3, line 34 of the striking amendment, after "the"
13 strike "committee" and insert "commission"

14
15 On page 9, line 8 of the striking amendment, after "dental"
16 strike "hygiene examining committee" and insert "quality assurance
17 commission"

18
19 On page 11, line 33 of the striking amendment, after
20 "~~(seventeen)~~" strike "19" and insert "21"

21
22 On page 11, line 38 of the striking amendment, after
23 "dentists," strike "two" and insert "four"

EFFECT: Transfers all authorities granted to the Dental Hygiene Examining Committee to the Dental Quality Assurance Commission (Commission). Increases the number of dental therapist members on the Commission from two to four dental therapist members.

--- END ---